

<b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b>	

---

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Robby Carter to Engrossed House Bill No. 164  
by Representative Robby Carter

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 9, line 10, after "defendant" and before the period "." insert "seven days after notice  
3 that the plaintiff intends to obtain a default judgment is sent in accordance with this  
4 Paragraph, unless such notice is waived"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

6 On page 9, line 11, after "party" and before "has" insert "who fails to answer"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 9, line 13, after "party" and before the comma "," delete "who failed to answer"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 9, line 14, after "party" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 15 in its  
11 entirety and insert a period "."

12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

13 On page 9, line 17, change "an" to "the"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 6

15 On page 9, line 19, after "the" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 20 in its  
16 entirety and insert "party's attorney."

17 AMENDMENT NO. 7

18 On page 9, between lines 20 and 21, insert the following:

19 "(4) In all other cases, notice that the plaintiff intends to obtain a  
20 default judgment shall be sent by regular mail to the party who fails to  
21 answer at the address where service was obtained."

22 AMENDMENT NO. 8

23 On page 10, line 12, after "rendered" and before the period "." insert "seven days after notice  
24 that the plaintiff intends to obtain a default judgment is sent in accordance with this  
25 Paragraph, unless such notice is waived"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 9

27 On page 10, at the beginning of line 16, change "B." to "(1)"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 10

2 On page 10, line 16, after "party" and before "has" insert "who fails to answer"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 11

4 On page 10, line 18, after "party" and before the comma "," delete "who failed to answer"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 12

6 On page 10, line 19, after "party" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 20 in its  
7 entirety and insert a period " . "

8 AMENDMENT NO. 13

9 On page 10, at the beginning of line 21, change "C." to "(2)"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 14

11 On page 10, line 22, change "an" to "the"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 15

13 On page 10, line 24 after "the" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 25 in its  
14 entirety and insert "party's attorney."

15 AMENDMENT NO. 16

16 On page 10, between lines 25 and 26 insert the following:

17 "(3) In all other cases, notice that the plaintiff intends to obtain a  
18 default judgment shall be sent by regular mail to the party who fails to  
19 answer at the address where service was obtained."

20 AMENDMENT NO. 17

21 On page 15, line 18, after "rendered" and before the period "." insert "seven days after notice  
22 that the plaintiff intends to obtain a default judgment is sent in accordance with this  
23 Paragraph, unless such notice is waived'

24 AMENDMENT NO. 18

25 On page 15, at the beginning of line 22, change "B." to "(1)"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 19

27 On page 15, line 22, after "party" and before "has" insert "who fails to answer"

28 AMENDMENT NO. 20

29 On page 15, line 24, after "party" and before the comma "," delete "who failed to answer"

30 AMENDMENT NO. 21

31 On page 15, line 25, after "party" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 26 in its  
32 entirety and insert a period " . "

1 AMENDMENT NO. 22

2 On page 15, at the beginning of line 27, change "C." to "(2)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 23

4 On page 15, line 28, change "an" to "the"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 24

6 On page 16, line 1 after "the" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 2 in its entirety  
7 and insert "party's attorney."

8 AMENDMENT NO. 25

9 On page 16, between lines 2 and 3 insert the following:

10 "(3) In all other cases, notice that the plaintiff intends to obtain a  
11 default judgment shall be sent by regular mail to the party who fails to  
12 answer at the address where service was obtained."